RESOLUTION NO. 2341

INTRODUCED BY ALL COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, Robert Maxfield, served the City of Warrenton as Chief of Police from 2003 - 2008; and

WHEREAS, Robert Maxfield, served the City of Warrenton as City Manager from 2008 - 2011; and

WHEREAS, during these years, Mr. Maxfield has given exceptional service to the residents of Warrenton; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Maxfield's leadership has enabled the residents of the community to put great trust in him as a leader; and

WHEREAS, the Warrenton City Commission wishes to recognize Mr. Maxfield's outstanding contributions to the City of Warrenton.

NOW, THEREFORE, at this time of Mr. Maxfield's retirement, the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, hereby expresses its sincere appreciation to Robert "Bob" Maxfield for his exceptional service to the Commission, staff, and residents of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the City Commission wishes Bob the best of luck in his retirement.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 14th day of June, 2011.

APPROVED

Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST

Linda Engliteson, City Recorder